TPIINDIA LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office : Plot No. J-61, Additional M.I.D.C. Murbad, Dist. Thane-421 401, Maharashtra, INDIA. E-mail : admin@tpiindia.com • Website : tpiindia.in CIN : L28129MH1982PLC026917



Date: October 30, 2024

The Market Operations Department BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Name of the Company: TPI INDIA LTD

Security Code No.: 500421

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificates

In terms of the provisions of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the enclosed letter received from Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd, the Registrar & Share Transfer Agents of the Company, we provide herewith the information regarding receipt of intimation of loss of share certificate from the following shareholders:

Folio no.	Name of the	No. of shares	Distinctive	share certificate
	shareholders		number	number
M002335	Manish R. Shah J1	1600	Not available	Not available
	Kalpa M. Shah		with shareholder	with shareholder
M010032	Manish R. Shah J1	800	Not available	Not available
	Rasiklal Shah		with shareholder	with shareholder

We request you to take note of the same.

Yours faithfully,

For TPI INDIA LIMITED

Bharat C. Parekh Managing Director DIN: 02650644

TPI India Limited Folio No. M002335

Accept KYC (ISR – 1, ISR – 2, SH – 13) and Issue the Procedure of Duplicate of Share certificate Along With Certificate & Distinctive Number

Manish R. Shah

Flat No. 401 Amir 4th Floor, Nutan Laxmi Co. Op. Hsg. Soc. N S Road No. 09, JVPD Scheme Vile Parle, West, Mumbai Maharashtra 400049

22/0ct./2024

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd Unit: TPI India Limited

To,

713322

Subject: Requesting you to Kindly Accept KYC (ISR -1, ISR -2, SH -13) and Issue the Procedure of Duplicate of Share certificate Along With Certificate & Distinctive Number for Folio No. **M002335**

Respected Sir/Madam,

This is to bring to your notice that I Manish R. Shah and Kalpa M. Shah Jointly Holding "1600" Shares of TPI India Limited Vide Folio No. **M002335**."

As Per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/37 dated March 16, 2023 I/We Submitting the KYC (ISR – 1, ISR – 2, SH – 13) kindly Update the KYC As Soon As Possible.

I am also informing / requesting you to that the Shares of TPI India Limited Vide Folio No. **M002335** is lost / misplaced or I am unable to trace / find, kindly issue Procedure of Duplicate of shares certificate **Along with Certificate & Distinctive** number.

If Any Additional Documents required for issuing the Procedure of Duplicate of Share Certificate Please
feel Free to Contact me on my Mobile No. +91 – 982 10 10358

Kindly Do the Needful Help and issue the Procedure of Duplicate of shares certificate As Soon As Possible.

You're sincerely

Manish R. Shah

[Signature of Applicant / Claimants]

BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD. RECEIVED Subject to Verification

Enclosed Document

1. Copy of Self-Attested Pan & Aadhar Card of Both Shareholder

2. KYC (ISR - 1, ISR - 2, SH - 13) Along with All Required Documents

TPI India Limited Folio No. M010032

Accept KYC (ISR – 1, ISR – 2, SH – 13) and Issue the Procedure of Duplicate Cum Name Deletion of Share certificate Along With Certificate & Distinctive Number

Manish R. Shah

Flat No. 401 Amir 4th Floor, Nutan Laxmi Co. Op. Hsg. Soc. N S Road No. 09, JVPD Scheme Vile Parle West, Mumbai Maharashtra 400049 22.0001.2024

To,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd -Unit: TPI India Limited

713323

Subject: Requesting you to Kindly Accept KYC (ISR -1, ISR -2, SH -13) and Issue the Procedure of Duplicate Cum Name Deletion of Share certificate Along With Certificate & Distinctive Number for Folio No. **M010032**

Respected Sir/Madam,

This is to bring to your notice that I Manish R. Shah and Late Mr. Rasiklal Shah Jointly Holding "800" Shares of TPI India Limited Vide Folio No. **M010032**.

As Per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/37 dated March 16, 2023 I am Submitting the KYC (ISR – 1, ISR – 2, SH – 13) kindly Update the KYC of Surviving Shareholder As Soon As Possible.

It is with deep sadness and heavy hearts that I Manish R. Shah S/O Rasiklal Dipchand Shah informing you to the death my Father (Joint Shareholder) Late Shri Rasiklal Shah, who passed away on 0**g** May 2000.

I am also informing / requesting you to that the Shares of TPI India Limited Vide Folio No. **M010032** is lost / misplaced or I am unable to trace / find, kindly issue Procedure of Duplicate of shares certificate **Along with Certificate & Distinctive** number.

If Any Additional Documents required for issuing the Procedure of Duplicate of Share Certificate Please feel Free to Contact me on 982 10 10 358

Kindly Do the Needful Help and issue the Procedure of Duplicate cum Name Deletion of shares certificate As Soon As Possible.

You're sincerely

Shah

[Signature of Applicant / Claimants]

Enclosed Document



- 1. Copy of Notarized Death Certificate of Shareholder
- 2. KYC (ISR 1, ISR 2, SH 13) Along with all Required Documents
- 3. Copy of Self-Attested Pan & Aadhar Card of Surviving Shareholder and Nominee